

Liberty Media bids for full ownership of Sirius XM

January 4 2014, by The Associated Press

Liberty Media wants to take full ownership of Sirius XM in a deal that would value the satellite radio service at nearly \$23 billion.

Englewood, Colo.-based Liberty Media Corp., a media holding company, already owns 53 percent of Sirius XM Holdings Inc.'s outstanding shares, according to a regulatory filing Friday.

Liberty is offering to exchange some of its Series C common stock for the rest of Sirius XM's shares.

The swap translates into \$3.68 for each Sirius XM share, based on Friday's closing price of Liberty Media's stock. The bid is just 3 percent above Sirius XM's Friday closing price of \$3.57 per share.

The offer values New York-based Sirius XM at just under \$23 billion, based on company's 6.1 billion outstanding shares as of Oct. 22.

© 2014 The Associated Press. All rights reserved.

Citation: Liberty Media bids for full ownership of Sirius XM (2014, January 4) retrieved 24 April 2024 from <u>https://phys.org/news/2014-01-liberty-media-full-ownership-sirius.html</u>

This document is subject to copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study or research, no part may be reproduced without the written permission. The content is provided for information purposes only.